
PUESTO NOMBRE CLUB TOTAL CIUDAD RODRIGO SANTA MARTA LUMBRALES CARBAJOSA
1 Antonio Cerezo López Salmántica Triatlón Club 1450 280 290 300 290
2 Carlos Rodríguez Esteban Salmántica Triatlón Club 1416 200 250 250 300
3 José Miguel Flores Valle Salmántica Triatlón Club 1030 250 200 280 0
4 Antonio Caballero Rogado Salmántica Triatlón Club 940 190 180 290 280
5 Ramón Morales Pérez Club Triatlón Charro 848 138 133 145 135
6 Abraham Marcos Gomez DC Castellanos de Moriscos 847 144 139 142 142
7 Saúl Martín Paz Hogar PVC Team 783 160 148 170 160
8 Jorge Casas Blázquez Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 773 132 115 127 122
9 Juan Gonzalez Perez Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 767 140 0 147 140
10 José Antonio Herrero Herrero Embutidos Herrero 764 0 132 148 134
11 Vicente Sanz Ortega Con dos piñones perkinsteam 723 121 102 123 113
12 Ivan Mateos Holgado Salmántica Triatlón Club 704 135 120 141 128
13 Iban Resurrección Solorzano Objetivo Tokio 2020 700 109 94 124 109
14 Javier Sánchez Moreno DC Castellanos de Moriscos 660 128 135 136 130
15 David Sanchez Castello Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 630 96 81 115 88
16 Héctor Herrero Lucas Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 606 122 112 122 114
17 Juan Jose Nevado Blazquez Mesón Paco 604 120 108 128 124
18 Jesuche Perez Hernández Hogar PVC Team 598 117 105 129 117
19 Alberto Domínguez García Villarbikes 590 290 300 0 0
20 Javier Martin Lopez Salmántica Triatlón Club 587 143 145 160 139
21 Pablo García González Salmántica Triatlón Club 571 139 117 0 115
22 David Sánchez García DC Castellanos de Moriscos 566 111 91 121 103
23 David Bartolomé Delanoë Salmántica Triatlón Club 550 170 0 200 180
24 Agustín Romero Hernández Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 516 123 121 139 0
25 Ivan Llorente Prieto LibertyRunnerH24 509 149 170 190 0
26 Victor Hernandez Hernandez Club Triatlón Charro 508 136 113 134 125
27 Oscar Vicente Herrero Hogar PVC Team 474 0 141 143 0
28 César González Martín KSR 470 94 71 116 83
29 Javier Oscar Miguel Encinas Correcaminos Carbajosa 469 0 92 0 110
30 Carlos Aparicio García Botanik Salamanca 467 112 99 0 127
31 Javier Luengo Martín Salmántica Triatlón Club 460 180 0 0 0
32 Alberto Hernando Tapia Con2piñones 440 0 0 0 0
33 Luis Ceballos Montes C.D. Botanik 437 0 144 150 143
34 Enrique González Martin KSR 421 0 80 117 93
35 Oscar Herrero González Embutidos Herrero 405 0 125 0 132



36 Raul Lopez Manso Correcaminos Carbajosa 404 0 128 0 136
37 Juan Carlos Castillo García Ítaca aventura 387 0 0 0 0
38 Jose Antonio De La Fuente Ubane Independiente 373 0 116 0 123
39 Jose Miguel Sanchez Tejedor Correcaminos Carbajosa 372 130 126 0 116
40 Venan Colmenero Matilla Hogar PVC Team 361 125 104 132 0
41 Raul Blanco Jiménez Train or die 350 0 0 0 190
42 Javier García Rodríguez Correcaminos Carbajosa 344 0 0 0 97
43 Roberto Macias Arevalo Atletas Populares Peñaranda de 333 0 93 0 102
44 Sergio Chamorro Martinez Cromalux 330 0 150 180 0
45 Adolfo García Fermoselle DC Castellanos de Moriscos 328 0 0 0 148
46 Pedro Ramos Ramos Montilla Córdoba Triatlón 300 300 0 0 0
47 Jorge García Fregeneda IES Tierras Abadengo "A" 298 0 87 0 92
48 Efrén Mateo Santos Motor Perkins Team 297 0 0 0 150
49 Alberto González Carpintero Bicicletas Km-0 296 0 0 0 146
50 Luis Perez Holgado Aptonia Decathlon 294 0 0 0 147
51 Alberto Mayordomo Hernández DCabrerizos 291 0 142 149 0
52 Agustín Huerta Arroyo Independiente 291 93 69 0 0
53 Chuchi Garcia Sanchez Hogar PVC Team 284 146 138 0 0
54 Nicolás Vicente Rodríguez Vitikletas 283 0 0 146 137
55 Ángel Gutiérrez Calzado Club Triatlón Charro 280 0 280 0 0
56 Jose Carlos Hernandez Aparicio Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 278 0 0 140 0
57 Adrián Moro Sánchez IES Tierras Abadengo "A" 275 0 76 0 91
58 Gonzalo Gómez Murcia Salmántica Triatlón Club 267 0 130 137 0
59 Luís Miguel Cáceres Rivas Hogar PVC Team 265 0 127 138 0
60 Ismael Rubio Rodríguez Correcaminos Carbajosa 262 0 124 0 138
61 Gustavo Garcia Gonzalez Alba Running 261 0 86 0 71
62 Sergio Jiménez Gutiérrez Independiente 256 0 0 0 121
63 Diego Esteban Resina Triavila 255 0 114 0 0
64 Carlos Grijota Ordoñez C.D Botanik 250 0 0 0 250
65 Marc Rodriguez Boyero Salmántica Triatlón Club 250 0 0 0 0
66 Roberto Sanchez Tenrero Train Or Die 247 0 110 0 0
67 Fernando Torres Rodriguez Atletas Populares Peñaranda de 246 0 100 0 0
68 Francisco Hernández Piñuela Club Deportivo Alcer 245 0 106 0 0
69 Carlos Bustos Fraile DC Castellanos de Moriscos 241 0 97 0 0
70 José Antonio Santo Domingo Her Independiente 237 0 0 0 111



71 Miguel Angel Garcia Gomez DC Castellanos de Moriscos 225 113 0 0 112
72 Javier Rodríguez Sánchez Correcaminos Carbajosa 222 0 0 0 104
73 Roberto Hernández Vicente Hogar PVC Team 221 106 0 0 0
74 David Lastras Martín Independiente 221 0 78 0 0
75 Carlos Vaquero Rodríguez Independiente 219 0 0 0 99
76 Rodrigo Areces Lopez Correcaminos Carbajosa 217 0 0 0 89
77 Carlos Aparicio Perez Club Triatlón Salamanca 215 110 0 0 105
78 Ceferino Francisco Pérez Triatlón Duero 213 118 95 0 0
79 Gabriel De las Heras Lozano Ayto. Alba de Tormes "A" 209 0 0 0 100
80 Javier Domínguez Holgado DC Castellanos de Moriscos 208 0 96 0 0
81 Roberto Amores Martin Correcaminos Carbajosa 207 0 0 0 80
82 Ruben Toribio Fuentes KSR/Crossfit Salamanca 202 0 0 0 95
83 Samuel Sánchez Diaz Salamanca Raids&Trail Runners 200 0 0 0 200
84 Alberto Mayordomo Hernández DCabrerizos 200 0 0 0 0
85 Daniel Navas Barba Correcaminos Carbajosa 195 0 0 126 69
86 Roberto Sànchez Moreno Correcaminos Carbajosa 191 0 0 0 81
87 Juan Antonio Elices Mateos Club Triatlón Charro 190 0 190 0 0
88 Javier Muñoz Juan Independiente 183 101 82 0 0
89 Jose Domingo Diaz Sanchez Eurobroker Prado Team 182 0 68 0 0
90 Oscar Pravos Gonzalo Correcaminos Carbajosa 181 0 0 0 76
91 Fernando Juanes Matallana Independiente 170 0 0 0 170
92 Roberto Chamarro Duran Club Triatlón Charro 160 0 160 0 0
93 Rafael Regen Flor La Canchera 155 90 0 0 65
94 Francisco Javier Hernández Fernández Club Triatlón Charro 150 150 0 0 0
95 Roberto San Miguel Meneses Triavila 149 0 149 0 0
96 Antonio Cuadrado Díez Independiente 149 0 0 0 149
97 Roberto Nicolás Martín Con2piñones 149 0 0 0 0
98 Álvaro Hernández Muriel Grupo Ciclista Villavieja de Yeltes 148 148 0 0 0
99 Alberto Carrera Sánchez Hogar PVC Team 147 147 0 0 0
100 Eloy Martín Sánchez Triavila 147 0 147 0 0
101 Mateo Spinola Spinola Triatlón Palencia 146 0 146 0 0
102 Jose Luis Rodriguez Maestre Triatlon Salamanca-Dcabrerizos 146 0 0 0 0
103 Ramon Merino Lopez Los Maquis 145 145 0 0 0
104 Jesus Martin Goberna Club Triatlón Salamanca 145 0 0 0 145
105 Víctor Rodríguez Sánchez Independiente 144 0 0 144 0



106 Ignacio Comillas Ronco Aptonia Decathlon 144 0 0 0 144
107 Armando Oterino Manzanas Club Triatlón Charro 144 0 0 0 0
108 Santiago Mateos Comerón Club Triatlón Charro 143 0 143 0 0
109 Álex Mateos Ferreira Independiente 142 142 0 0 0
110 Alex Alonso Fraile Miguita Running Team 142 0 0 0 0
111 David Vaz Villamarin Independiente 141 141 0 0 0
112 Manuel González Blázquez Club Triatlón Charro 141 0 0 0 141
113 Carlos Seguín Rodríguez Independiente 140 0 140 0 0
114 Carlos De Los Dolores Pablos Motor Perkins team 139 0 0 0 0
115 Alvaro Acera Lorenzo Club Triatlón Salamanca 137 137 0 0 0
116 David Pascual Ruiz Asodena CD 137 0 137 0 0
117 Neme Galan Gallego DCabrerizos 136 0 136 0 0
118 Miguel Rivero De Castro DC Castellanos de Moriscos 136 0 0 0 0
119 Roberto Ramos Vicente Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 135 0 0 135 0
120 Oscar Benito Serradilla Objetivo Tokio 2020 135 0 0 0 0
121 Iñaki Vargas Martin BTT Saelices El Chico 134 134 0 0 0
122 Ventura Martin Sanchez Cromalux 134 0 134 0 0
123 Cristian Rodríguez Maíllo Independiente 133 0 0 133 0
124 Omar Alonso Souto BTT Saelices El Chico 133 133 0 0 0
125 Manuel Marcos Rivera Alba Running 133 0 0 0 133
126 Enrique Romo Hernandez Canicros Salamanca 132 0 0 0 0
127 Adrián Martín Rodríguez Independiente 131 131 0 0 0
128 Alvaro Ferrero Moralejo Triatlón Duero 131 0 131 0 0
129 José Ángel Grandes Hernández Abadengo Running 131 0 0 131 0
130 Lorenzo Manzano Martínez Independiente 131 0 0 0 131
131 Tomás Casanova Montes Triatlón Zamora 130 0 0 130 0
132 Vicente Escribano Rodríguez DC Castellanos de Moriscos 130 0 0 0 0
133 Julio Bernal Martín Atletas Populares Miróbriga 129 129 0 0 0
134 Pablo Tosal Lázaro Independiente 129 0 129 0 0
135 Ángel Moreno Albín Independiente 129 0 0 0 129
136 David Vega De La Viuda Triatlón Duero 127 127 0 0 0
137 Saul Armendariz Sanchez Independiente 126 126 0 0 0
138 Tito Garzon Hernandez Hogar PVC Team 126 0 0 0 126
139 Alvaro Luis Ledesma Aldeadavilocos Btt 125 0 0 125 0
140 Jorge Villar Plaza Independiente 124 124 0 0 0



141 Héctor Hoya Gago Independiente 123 0 123 0 0
142 Julio Hernandez Rodriguez Triavila 122 0 122 0 0
143 Javi Vicente Sánchez Independiente 122 0 0 0 0
144 David Garcia Sanchez Independiente 120 0 0 120 0
145 Javi Barbero García CD Bedunia FB&R 120 0 0 0 120
146 Andrés Agudo García Abadengo Running 119 0 0 119 0
147 Antonio Gato Hernandez Triatlón Duero 119 0 119 0 0
148 Salvador Martín Soria Independiente 119 119 0 0 0
149 Alberto Hernández López Planet MX Reto Dravet 119 0 0 0 119
150 Ángel Zamarrón Aceves Independiente 118 0 118 0 0
151 Sergio Ibáñez Baena Independiente 118 0 0 118 0
152 Carlos Sanchez Hernandez Triatlón Canalla 118 0 0 0 118
153 Ivan Pulido García la canchera/gallegos btt team 116 116 0 0 0
154 Benedicto Iglesias Alonso Correlindes 115 115 0 0 0
155 Francisco Javier Cuadrado Rodríguez Triatlón Duero 114 114 0 0 0
156 Adrián Blanco Barroso Independiente 111 0 111 0 0
157 Rubén García Martín Independiente 111 0 0 0 0
158 José Roberto Martín Juan LibertyRunnerH24 109 0 109 0 0
159 Jose Manuel Rodriguez Zamarreño BTT Saelices El Chico 108 108 0 0 0
160 Avelino Sendin Martin Independiente 108 0 0 0 108
161 Ángel Jiménez Díez Triavila 107 0 107 0 0
162 José Miguel Saez Garcia Hogar PVC Team 107 107 0 0 0
163 David Jiménez Díaz Independiente 107 0 0 0 107
164 Luis Enrique García Núñez Club Cicloturista Alaejos 106 0 0 0 106
165 Victor Inácio Nascimento Independiente 105 105 0 0 0
166 Jesús Ángel Hernández Machado Objetivo Tokio 2020 104 104 0 0 0
167 Alberto Herrera Cruz Tolesala 103 0 103 0 0
168 Rubén Bernal Méndez BTT Saelices El Chico 103 103 0 0 0
169 Antonio Gonzalez Sanchez Corretajeros Bike Team 103 0 0 0 0
170 Ricardo Vicente Gómez Independiente 102 102 0 0 0
171 Juan Carlos Hernández Jiménez Alba Running 102 0 0 0 0
172 Ruben Pérez Diz Independiente 101 0 101 0 0
173 David Martín Calvo Independiente 101 0 0 0 101
174 Jose Maria Sierra Perez Chema team btt&running 100 100 0 0 0
175 Manuel Pelayo Hernandez Correlindes 99 99 0 0 0



176 José Carlos Jiménez Santos Correlindes 98 98 0 0 0
177 Manuel Jesús Rodríguez Macías Tribeteam 98 0 98 0 0
178 Fernando Martín López Independiente 98 0 0 0 98
179 Unai Pintado Gonzalez Independiente 97 97 0 0 0
180 Jesús Martín Garcia Club Triatlón Salamanca 96 0 0 0 96
181 Luis Iglesias Pascual La penúltima 95 95 0 0 0
182 Pedro Pastor Ballesteros Independiente 94 0 0 0 94
183 Jacobo Cristellys Sancho Independiente 92 92 0 0 0
184 Ángel García Hernández La penúltima 91 91 0 0 0
185 Miguel Angel Lorenzo Temprano Triatlón Duero 90 0 90 0 0
186 Jorge Pérez Diz Independiente 90 0 0 0 90
187 Victor Cañabate Sanchez Independiente 89 0 89 0 0
188 David Tubía Angulo Independiente 88 0 88 0 0
189 Roberto Petisco González Correcaminos Carbajosa 87 0 0 0 87
190 Matias Romo Borrego Correcaminos Carbajosa 86 0 0 0 86
191 Eduardo Sánchez López Independiente 85 0 85 0 0
192 Joaquin Ramos Aivarez Correcaminos Carbajosa 85 0 0 0 85
193 Jose Carlos Prats Varillas Club Deportivo Alcer 84 0 84 0 0
194 David Manso Henandez Independiente 84 0 0 0 84
195 Miguel Angel Rodriguez Parra Independiente 83 0 83 0 0
196 Javier Hernández Turrión CD Bedunia FB&R 82 0 0 0 82
197 José Antonio Noriega Villafañe Intersala Atletismo 79 0 79 0 0
198 Francisco Perez González Independiente 79 0 0 0 79
199 Alvaro Rodriguez De La Gala Independiente 78 0 0 0 78
200 Eduardo Carro Casado Club Deportivo Alcer 77 0 77 0 0
201 Borja Ortiz de Urbina González Independiente 77 0 0 0 77
202 Javier Lopez Perez Independiente 75 0 75 0 0
203 Agustín Alegría Sánchez Correcaminos Carbajosa 75 0 0 0 75
204 Lorenzo Marín García Independiente 74 0 74 0 0
205 Emilio Vicente Alonso Independiente 74 0 0 0 74
206 Pablo García Benito Ayto. de Aldeadávila 73 0 73 0 0
207 José Antonio Fonseca Sánchez Correcaminos Carbajosa 73 0 0 0 73
208 Raúl Cruz López Independiente 72 0 72 0 0
209 Jorge Rodríguez Maíllo Independiente 72 0 0 0 72
210 Santiago Tabernero Corrionero Independiente 70 0 70 0 0



211 Jose Manuel Sanchez Robles Club Triatlón Salamanca 70 0 0 0 70
212 Eliseo Tejedor García Independiente 68 0 0 0 68
213 Isidro Hernandez Hernandez Eurobroker Prado Team 67 0 67 0 0
214 Antonio Tejedor Alonso Independiente 67 0 0 0 67
215 José Luis Hernández Pascual Independiente 66 0 66 0 0
216 Marcos Alonso Gomez Correcaminos Carbajosa 66 0 0 0 66
217 Ignacio Sanchez Pedraz Independiente 65 0 65 0 0
218 Manuel García Morales Correcaminos Carbajosa 64 0 64 0 0



PUESTO NOMBRE CLUB TOTAL VILLARES NAVA

1 Antonio Cerezo López Salmántica Triatlón Club 1450 0 290
2 Carlos Rodríguez Esteban Salmántica Triatlón Club 1416 116 300
3 José Miguel Flores Valle Salmántica Triatlón Club 1030 300 0
4 Antonio Caballero Rogado Salmántica Triatlón Club 940 0 0
5 Ramón Morales Pérez Club Triatlón Charro 848 148 149
6 Abraham Marcos Gomez DC Castellanos de Moriscos 847 280 0
7 Saúl Martín Paz Hogar PVC Team 783 145 0
8 Jorge Casas Blázquez Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 773 132 145
9 Juan Gonzalez Perez Triatlón 37300 Peñaranda 767 170 170
10 José Antonio Herrero Herrero Embutidos Herrero 764 160 190
11 Vicente Sanz Ortega Con dos piñones perkinsteam 723 123 141
12 Ivan Mateos Holgado Salmántica Triatlón Club 704 0 180
13 Iban Resurrección Solorzano Objetivo Tokio 2020 700 121 143
14 Javier Sánchez Moreno DC Castellanos de Moriscos 660 131 0
15 David Sanchez Castello Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 630 117 133
16 Héctor Herrero Lucas Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 606 136 0
17 Juan Jose Nevado Blazquez Mesón Paco 604 124 0
18 Jesuche Perez Hernández Hogar PVC Team 598 130 0
19 Alberto Domínguez García Villarbikes 590 0 0
20 Javier Martin Lopez Salmántica Triatlón Club 587 0 0
21 Pablo García González Salmántica Triatlón Club 571 0 200
22 David Sánchez García DC Castellanos de Moriscos 566 0 140
23 David Bartolomé Delanoë Salmántica Triatlón Club 550 0 0
24 Agustín Romero Hernández Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 516 133 0
25 Ivan Llorente Prieto LibertyRunnerH24 509 0 0
26 Victor Hernandez Hernandez Club Triatlón Charro 508 0 0
27 Oscar Vicente Herrero Hogar PVC Team 474 190 0
28 César González Martín KSR 470 106 0
29 Javier Oscar Miguel Encinas Correcaminos Carbajosa 469 125 142
30 Carlos Aparicio García Botanik Salamanca 467 129 0
31 Javier Luengo Martín Salmántica Triatlón Club 460 0 280
32 Alberto Hernando Tapia Con2piñones 440 290 150
33 Luis Ceballos Montes C.D. Botanik 437 0 0
34 Enrique González Martin KSR 421 0 131



35 Oscar Herrero González Embutidos Herrero 405 0 148
36 Raul Lopez Manso Correcaminos Carbajosa 404 140 0
37 Juan Carlos Castillo García Ítaca aventura 387 137 250
38 Jose Antonio De La Fuente Ubane Independiente 373 134 0
39 Jose Miguel Sanchez Tejedor Correcaminos Carbajosa 372 0 0
40 Venan Colmenero Matilla Hogar PVC Team 361 0 0
41 Raul Blanco Jiménez Train or die 350 0 160
42 Javier García Rodríguez Correcaminos Carbajosa 344 113 134
43 Roberto Macias Arevalo Atletas Populares Peñaranda de 333 0 138
44 Sergio Chamorro Martinez Cromalux 330 0 0
45 Adolfo García Fermoselle DC Castellanos de Moriscos 328 180 0
46 Pedro Ramos Ramos Montilla Córdoba Triatlón 300 0 0
47 Jorge García Fregeneda IES Tierras Abadengo "A" 298 119 0
48 Efrén Mateo Santos Motor Perkins Team 297 0 147
49 Alberto González Carpintero Bicicletas Km-0 296 150 0
50 Luis Perez Holgado Aptonia Decathlon 294 147 0
51 Alberto Mayordomo Hernández DCabrerizos 291 0 0
52 Agustín Huerta Arroyo Independiente 291 0 129
53 Chuchi Garcia Sanchez Hogar PVC Team 284 0 0
54 Nicolás Vicente Rodríguez Vitikletas 283 0 0
55 Ángel Gutiérrez Calzado Club Triatlón Charro 280 0 0
56 Jose Carlos Hernandez Aparicio Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 278 138 0
57 Adrián Moro Sánchez IES Tierras Abadengo "A" 275 108 0
58 Gonzalo Gómez Murcia Salmántica Triatlón Club 267 0 0
59 Luís Miguel Cáceres Rivas Hogar PVC Team 265 0 0
60 Ismael Rubio Rodríguez Correcaminos Carbajosa 262 0 0
61 Gustavo Garcia Gonzalez Alba Running 261 104 0
62 Sergio Jiménez Gutiérrez Independiente 256 135 0
63 Diego Esteban Resina Triavila 255 141 0
64 Carlos Grijota Ordoñez C.D Botanik 250 0 0
65 Marc Rodriguez Boyero Salmántica Triatlón Club 250 250 0
66 Roberto Sanchez Tenrero Train Or Die 247 0 137
67 Fernando Torres Rodriguez Atletas Populares Peñaranda de 246 0 146
68 Francisco Hernández Piñuela Club Deportivo Alcer 245 0 139
69 Carlos Bustos Fraile DC Castellanos de Moriscos 241 0 144



70 José Antonio Santo Domingo Her Independiente 237 126 0
71 Miguel Angel Garcia Gomez DC Castellanos de Moriscos 225 0 0
72 Javier Rodríguez Sánchez Correcaminos Carbajosa 222 118 0
73 Roberto Hernández Vicente Hogar PVC Team 221 115 0
74 David Lastras Martín Independiente 221 143 0
75 Carlos Vaquero Rodríguez Independiente 219 120 0
76 Rodrigo Areces Lopez Correcaminos Carbajosa 217 128 0
77 Carlos Aparicio Perez Club Triatlón Salamanca 215 0 0
78 Ceferino Francisco Pérez Triatlón Duero 213 0 0
79 Gabriel De las Heras Lozano Ayto. Alba de Tormes "A" 209 109 0
80 Javier Domínguez Holgado DC Castellanos de Moriscos 208 112 0
81 Roberto Amores Martin Correcaminos Carbajosa 207 127 0
82 Ruben Toribio Fuentes KSR/Crossfit Salamanca 202 107 0
83 Samuel Sánchez Diaz Salamanca Raids&Trail Runners 200 0 0
84 Alberto Mayordomo Hernández DCabrerizos 200 200 0
85 Daniel Navas Barba Correcaminos Carbajosa 195 0 0
86 Roberto Sànchez Moreno Correcaminos Carbajosa 191 110 0
87 Juan Antonio Elices Mateos Club Triatlón Charro 190 0 0
88 Javier Muñoz Juan Independiente 183 0 0
89 Jose Domingo Diaz Sanchez Eurobroker Prado Team 182 114 0
90 Oscar Pravos Gonzalo Correcaminos Carbajosa 181 105 0
91 Fernando Juanes Matallana Independiente 170 0 0
92 Roberto Chamarro Duran Club Triatlón Charro 160 0 0
93 Rafael Regen Flor La Canchera 155 0 0
94 Francisco Javier Hernández Fernández Club Triatlón Charro 150 0 0
95 Roberto San Miguel Meneses Triavila 149 0 0
96 Antonio Cuadrado Díez Independiente 149 0 0
97 Roberto Nicolás Martín Con2piñones 149 149 0
98 Álvaro Hernández Muriel Grupo Ciclista Villavieja de Yeltes 148 0 0
99 Alberto Carrera Sánchez Hogar PVC Team 147 0 0
100 Eloy Martín Sánchez Triavila 147 0 0
101 Mateo Spinola Spinola Triatlón Palencia 146 0 0
102 Jose Luis Rodriguez Maestre Triatlon Salamanca-Dcabrerizos 146 146 0
103 Ramon Merino Lopez Los Maquis 145 0 0
104 Jesus Martin Goberna Club Triatlón Salamanca 145 0 0



105 Víctor Rodríguez Sánchez Independiente 144 0 0
106 Ignacio Comillas Ronco Aptonia Decathlon 144 0 0
107 Armando Oterino Manzanas Club Triatlón Charro 144 144 0
108 Santiago Mateos Comerón Club Triatlón Charro 143 0 0
109 Álex Mateos Ferreira Independiente 142 0 0
110 Alex Alonso Fraile Miguita Running Team 142 142 0
111 David Vaz Villamarin Independiente 141 0 0
112 Manuel González Blázquez Club Triatlón Charro 141 0 0
113 Carlos Seguín Rodríguez Independiente 140 0 0
114 Carlos De Los Dolores Pablos Motor Perkins team 139 139 0
115 Alvaro Acera Lorenzo Club Triatlón Salamanca 137 0 0
116 David Pascual Ruiz Asodena CD 137 0 0
117 Neme Galan Gallego DCabrerizos 136 0 0
118 Miguel Rivero De Castro DC Castellanos de Moriscos 136 0 136
119 Roberto Ramos Vicente Fisioterapia Roberto Ramos 135 0 0
120 Oscar Benito Serradilla Objetivo Tokio 2020 135 0 135
121 Iñaki Vargas Martin BTT Saelices El Chico 134 0 0
122 Ventura Martin Sanchez Cromalux 134 0 0
123 Cristian Rodríguez Maíllo Independiente 133 0 0
124 Omar Alonso Souto BTT Saelices El Chico 133 0 0
125 Manuel Marcos Rivera Alba Running 133 0 0
126 Enrique Romo Hernandez Canicros Salamanca 132 0 132
127 Adrián Martín Rodríguez Independiente 131 0 0
128 Alvaro Ferrero Moralejo Triatlón Duero 131 0 0
129 José Ángel Grandes Hernández Abadengo Running 131 0 0
130 Lorenzo Manzano Martínez Independiente 131 0 0
131 Tomás Casanova Montes Triatlón Zamora 130 0 0
132 Vicente Escribano Rodríguez DC Castellanos de Moriscos 130 0 130
133 Julio Bernal Martín Atletas Populares Miróbriga 129 0 0
134 Pablo Tosal Lázaro Independiente 129 0 0
135 Ángel Moreno Albín Independiente 129 0 0
136 David Vega De La Viuda Triatlón Duero 127 0 0
137 Saul Armendariz Sanchez Independiente 126 0 0
138 Tito Garzon Hernandez Hogar PVC Team 126 0 0
139 Alvaro Luis Ledesma Aldeadavilocos Btt 125 0 0



140 Jorge Villar Plaza Independiente 124 0 0
141 Héctor Hoya Gago Independiente 123 0 0
142 Julio Hernandez Rodriguez Triavila 122 0 0
143 Javi Vicente Sánchez Independiente 122 122 0
144 David Garcia Sanchez Independiente 120 0 0
145 Javi Barbero García CD Bedunia FB&R 120 0 0
146 Andrés Agudo García Abadengo Running 119 0 0
147 Antonio Gato Hernandez Triatlón Duero 119 0 0
148 Salvador Martín Soria Independiente 119 0 0
149 Alberto Hernández López Planet MX Reto Dravet 119 0 0
150 Ángel Zamarrón Aceves Independiente 118 0 0
151 Sergio Ibáñez Baena Independiente 118 0 0
152 Carlos Sanchez Hernandez Triatlón Canalla 118 0 0
153 Ivan Pulido García la canchera/gallegos btt team 116 0 0
154 Benedicto Iglesias Alonso Correlindes 115 0 0
155 Francisco Javier Cuadrado Rodríguez Triatlón Duero 114 0 0
156 Adrián Blanco Barroso Independiente 111 0 0
157 Rubén García Martín Independiente 111 111 0
158 José Roberto Martín Juan LibertyRunnerH24 109 0 0
159 Jose Manuel Rodriguez Zamarreño BTT Saelices El Chico 108 0 0
160 Avelino Sendin Martin Independiente 108 0 0
161 Ángel Jiménez Díez Triavila 107 0 0
162 José Miguel Saez Garcia Hogar PVC Team 107 0 0
163 David Jiménez Díaz Independiente 107 0 0
164 Luis Enrique García Núñez Club Cicloturista Alaejos 106 0 0
165 Victor Inácio Nascimento Independiente 105 0 0
166 Jesús Ángel Hernández Machado Objetivo Tokio 2020 104 0 0
167 Alberto Herrera Cruz Tolesala 103 0 0
168 Rubén Bernal Méndez BTT Saelices El Chico 103 0 0
169 Antonio Gonzalez Sanchez Corretajeros Bike Team 103 103 0
170 Ricardo Vicente Gómez Independiente 102 0 0
171 Juan Carlos Hernández Jiménez Alba Running 102 102 0
172 Ruben Pérez Diz Independiente 101 0 0
173 David Martín Calvo Independiente 101 0 0
174 Jose Maria Sierra Perez Chema team btt&running 100 0 0



175 Manuel Pelayo Hernandez Correlindes 99 0 0
176 José Carlos Jiménez Santos Correlindes 98 0 0
177 Manuel Jesús Rodríguez Macías Tribeteam 98 0 0
178 Fernando Martín López Independiente 98 0 0
179 Unai Pintado Gonzalez Independiente 97 0 0
180 Jesús Martín Garcia Club Triatlón Salamanca 96 0 0
181 Luis Iglesias Pascual La penúltima 95 0 0
182 Pedro Pastor Ballesteros Independiente 94 0 0
183 Jacobo Cristellys Sancho Independiente 92 0 0
184 Ángel García Hernández La penúltima 91 0 0
185 Miguel Angel Lorenzo Temprano Triatlón Duero 90 0 0
186 Jorge Pérez Diz Independiente 90 0 0
187 Victor Cañabate Sanchez Independiente 89 0 0
188 David Tubía Angulo Independiente 88 0 0
189 Roberto Petisco González Correcaminos Carbajosa 87 0 0
190 Matias Romo Borrego Correcaminos Carbajosa 86 0 0
191 Eduardo Sánchez López Independiente 85 0 0
192 Joaquin Ramos Aivarez Correcaminos Carbajosa 85 0 0
193 Jose Carlos Prats Varillas Club Deportivo Alcer 84 0 0
194 David Manso Henandez Independiente 84 0 0
195 Miguel Angel Rodriguez Parra Independiente 83 0 0
196 Javier Hernández Turrión CD Bedunia FB&R 82 0 0
197 José Antonio Noriega Villafañe Intersala Atletismo 79 0 0
198 Francisco Perez González Independiente 79 0 0
199 Alvaro Rodriguez De La Gala Independiente 78 0 0
200 Eduardo Carro Casado Club Deportivo Alcer 77 0 0
201 Borja Ortiz de Urbina González Independiente 77 0 0
202 Javier Lopez Perez Independiente 75 0 0
203 Agustín Alegría Sánchez Correcaminos Carbajosa 75 0 0
204 Lorenzo Marín García Independiente 74 0 0
205 Emilio Vicente Alonso Independiente 74 0 0
206 Pablo García Benito Ayto. de Aldeadávila 73 0 0
207 José Antonio Fonseca Sánchez Correcaminos Carbajosa 73 0 0
208 Raúl Cruz López Independiente 72 0 0
209 Jorge Rodríguez Maíllo Independiente 72 0 0



210 Santiago Tabernero Corrionero Independiente 70 0 0
211 Jose Manuel Sanchez Robles Club Triatlón Salamanca 70 0 0
212 Eliseo Tejedor García Independiente 68 0 0
213 Isidro Hernandez Hernandez Eurobroker Prado Team 67 0 0
214 Antonio Tejedor Alonso Independiente 67 0 0
215 José Luis Hernández Pascual Independiente 66 0 0
216 Marcos Alonso Gomez Correcaminos Carbajosa 66 0 0
217 Ignacio Sanchez Pedraz Independiente 65 0 0
218 Manuel García Morales Correcaminos Carbajosa 64 0 0


